OP \$40.00 4490105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM591387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORELLE BRANDS HOLDINGS INC.		08/03/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VASCONIA HOUSEWARES, LLC			
Street Address:	9258 Culebra Road, Suite 116			
City:	San Antonio			
State/Country:	Intry: TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78521			
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4490105	EKCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3056700323

Email: mail@rubiolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Felipe Rubio **Address Line 1:** 8950 SW 74th Ct

Address Line 2: Ste 1804

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33156

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felipe Rubio
SIGNATURE:	/felipe rubio/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Contrato Vasconia 26_27_28#page1.tif source=Contrato Vasconia 26_27_28#page2.tif

source=Contrato Vasconia 26_27_28#page3.tif

source=Contrato Vasconia 26_27_28#page4.tif

source=Contrato Vasconia 26_27_28#page5.tif source=Contrato Vasconia 26_27_28#page6.tif

Trademark Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **CORELLE BRANDS HOLDINGS INC.** f/k/a WKI Holding Company Inc., located at 9525 W. Bryn Mawr, Suite 300, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, United States of America ("**Seller**"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to **VASCONIA HOUSEWARES, LLC**, a Texas limited liability company with offices at 9258 Culebra Road, Suite 116, San Antonio, Texas 78521 ("**Buyer**"), pursuant to the Trademark Assignment Agreement dated as of August 3, 2020, to which Seller and Buyer are a party, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Buyer.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this 3rd day of August, 2020 by its duly authorized officer.

CORELLE BRANDS HOLDINGS INC. f/k/a WKI Holding Company Inc.

Catherine K. Landon

··· DocuSigned by:

Name: Catherine R. Landman

Title: SVP, Chief Legal and Human

Resources Officer and Secretary

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

VASCONIA HOUSEWARES, LLC

occusioned by:

Jose Ramon Elizondo Anaya

Name: Jose Ramon Elizondo

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

S<u>chedule 1</u> Assigned Marks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Description of Goods/Services
EKCO	United States of America	4490105	March 4, 2014	IC 008. US 023 028 044. G & S: Cheese planes; hand-operated food choppers; fruit, vegetable, and cheese slicers; nonelectric can openers; non-electric mincers; slotted spoons; soup spoons; spaghetti forks; hand operated kitchen tools, namely, apple corers, egg slicers, meat tenderizers, namely, a pronged instrument for pounding meat, kitchen mallets, and mortar and pestle; knives, namely, peeling knives, paring knives, utility knives, and steak knives; and kitchen shears; apple and vegetable corers. FIRST USE: 19960114. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19960114 IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: Thermometers, namely, candy thermometers, deep fry thermometers, analog cooking thermometers; timers; food scales; measuring cups; measuring spoons; and measuring scoops. FIRST USE: 19960114. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19960114 IC 020. US 002 013 022 025 032 050. G & S: Drinking straws; plate hangers; and plate stands; plastic clips for sealing bags. FIRST USE: 19960114. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19960114 IC 021. US 002 013 023 029 030 033 040 050. G & S: Bakeware, namely, baking cookie sheets, paper baking cups, broiler pans, cookie pans, pizza crispers, namely, pizza stones, loaf pans, muffin pans, pie pans, pizza pans, roasting pans, roast racks for inside roast pans, cake molds, and springform pans; kitchen tools and gadgets, namely, food basters, basting spoons, bottle openers, wine bottle pourers, bottle stoppers specially adapted for use with wine bottles, bowl and plate scrapers, cake decorating kits comprised primarily of decorating kits comprised primarily of decorating tubes, couplers and tips, cake cooling racks for baked goods, cake servers, canister sets, carving boards, chopping mats for kitchen use, chopsticks, cheese boards, citrus

presses, cocktail picks, cocktail shakers, domestic coffee measures, colanders, wine openers, corkscrews, corn sets, namely, corn cob holders, corn cooking skewers, cutting boards, non-electric dough food blenders, non-electric egg beaters, egg separators, flour sifters, fruit ballers, funnels, garlic presses, household utensils, namely, graters, gravy skimmers, namely, a cup with an elevated spout to pour off fats, greases and oils, household utensils, namely, turners, ice cream scoops, ice cube molds, icing bags, namely, pastry bags, non-electric juicers, kitchen ladles, lid grippers for opening jars, namely, flexible pads to hold the lids while turning the jars to which the lids are affixed, melon ballers, mixing bowls, mixing spoons, picks used to extract nut meat from cracked shells, countertop paper towel holders, pastry brushes, pastry cutters, pie servers, potato mashers, poultry cavity closing device consisting of wires to which thread is attached to close the cavity, rolling pins, salad spinners, salt and pepper shakers, seafood picks, namely, picks to extract lobster and crab meat from their shells, skewers, spaghetti servers, namely, spoons with teeth used to pick up and serve spaghetti, spatulas, spoon rests, steamer baskets, cooking strainers, tea balls, kitchen tongs, and whisks; household containers, namely, rack-type containers for kitchen gadgets; household utensils and bathroom products, namely, bottle brushes, cleaning brushes for household use, sponges for household purposes, dishwashing cleaning sponges, metal cleaning pads, namely, metal wool for cleaning, cleaning pads, metal and porcelain range-top drain pans, and sponge brushes, namely, sponges and cleaning brushes for household purposes; brushes, namely, basting brushes, pastry brushes, grill cleaning brushes, and brushes for cleaning vegetables; basting syringe and needle to inject flavor into meat; trivets; cookware, namely, dutch ovens, nonelectric griddles, pots, non-electric pressure cookers, skillets, non-electric woks, and covers therefor; steamer inserts, namely baskets for cooking vegetables above boiling water in a pan; tea kettles; pans, namely, frying pans, grill pans, omelet pans, sauce pans, sauté pans, and stir fry pans; non-electric pastry food blenders; salad services, namely, serving tongs. FIRST

ocuSign Enve <u>lo</u>	pe ID: 5603A571-8	3A29-4F25-8058-9	97B6059EB5DF	
				USE: 19960114. FIRST USE IN
				COMMERCE: 19960114
<u>L</u>				

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56D3A571-8A29-4F25-B058-97B6059EB5DF

RECORDED: 08/11/2020